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1 message

Ponniah, Jove (MAG) <Jove.Ponniah@ontario.ca> Mon, Mar 4, 2024 at 3:10 PM

To: "King Sean, House von Dehn" <gnosticwisdom37@gmail.com>

Hello,

Email 1 of 2

CV-20-00638907-0000

Please see documents comprising the court file attached.

Regards,

Jove Ponniah

A/Supervisor of Court Operations

Ministry of the Attorney General | Court Services Division
Superior Court of Justice

Bankruptcy, Estates & Commercial Office

330 University Avenue, 9th Floor, Toronto, ON M5G 1R7

Ontario @

From: King Sean, House von Dehn <gnosticwisdom37@gmail.com>

Sent: March 4, 2024 10:51 AM

To: Ponniah, Jove (MAG) <Jove.Ponniah@ontario.ca>; Cloc-Reception (MAG) <Cloc.Reception@ontario.ca>; Ministerial
Correspondence Unit - Justice Canada <mcu@)justice.gc.ca>; chandra.arya@parl.gc.ca; Crisman-Cox, Christopher
<ccrismancox@millerthomson.com>; Jenny Bogod <jbogod@rosensack.com>; Hala Tabl <htabl@miltonsip.com>; Susan
Sack <ssack@rosensack.com>; Mike von Dehn <mvondehn@frilliumwest.com>; Tanja Johnson
<tvondehn@icloud.com>; Neil Milton <nmilton@miltonsip.com>; gmcconnell@fleurcom.on.ca;
ngosai@corp.gosailaw.com; Nancy Sarmento <nsarmento@corp.gosailaw.com>; Francesca Nosotti
<fnosotti@corp.gosailaw.com>; immigration@azimilaw.ca; Rohit.sethi@intact.net; Jamie Min <jmin@naimarklaw.com>;
anikolaev@naimarklaw.com; AKrajden <AKrajden@k2llp.com>; Noah Potechin <noah@mpottawa.com>; Joshua Vickery
<jvickery@kellysantini.com>; Ottawa SCJ Courts (MAG) <ottawa.scj.courts@ontario.ca>; JUS-G-MAG-CSD-Bracebridge-
Court (MAG) <Bracebridge.courts@ontario.ca>; JUS-G-MAG-CSD-Toronto-SCJ Estates <Toronto.Estates@ontario.ca>;
Toronto Estates Filings <Toronto.Estates.Filings@ontario.ca>; JUS-G-MAG-Toronto-SCJ-Civil Intake
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<Toronto.SCJ.civilintake@ontario.ca>; Brock, Larry - M.P. <larry.brock@parl.gc.ca>
Subject: Re: Letter of Demand - Fraud - CV-22-89835

CAUTION -- EXTERNAL E-MAIL - Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender.

Dear Jove,

| already HAVE!!! Several times. The claim with 'FP' added to the CV number is the first response You Gave Me when |
was as King for this information - the FRONT PAGE, NOT THE ENTIRETY OF THE CLAIM!!! It took You TWO MONTHS
to get these documents to Me, it DOES not include the Statement of Defense and there is no Record of any Statement of
Defense or any events having taken place with any of these claims since the date they were filed!

Why were they 'discontinued' Magically on the same day | am as King for a copy of these Claims? Who were they served
upon? You require service of each of these Claims on the parties they are claiming against.

I need to know who is responding to these Claims and why the Court of Record has not been updated with any of the
developments. Why is there a Statement of Defense dated December 8th, 2022?

They were as King for $3 million in damages and they just mysteriously 'discontinue' all the remaining Claims on January
4th, conveniently the same day I'm as King for this information?

I look forward to receiving the service of documents on opposing counsel to each of these claims - | know You don't have
it because one of the parties is deceased and the other is fraudulent address.

But I'm curious to see what You come up with this time!

| want FULL DISCLOSURE OF ALL DOCUMENTS RELATED TO EACH OF THESE CLAIMS, EVERY SINGLE
DOCUMENT YOU HAVE AT THAT COURTHOUSE THAT YOU HAVE NOT UPDATED TO THE COURT OF RECORD.
THERE IS NO EXCUSE FOR THESE CLAIMS NOT BEING PROCESSED BY THE COURT AND ADDED TO THE
REGISTRY!lI! EVERY EVENT SHOULD BE RECORDED AND UPDATED ON THE COURT OF RECORD.

I've taken the liberty of including a couple of screenshots to show You what the Court of Record has to say about these
Claims. | also require a reply from the Ottawa Courthouse to find out why they are not apprehending these criminals,
because there is a Civil Claim for the tort of trespass upon My Trust obligations and You have overwhelmingly proved that
tort to be True. So | need to have Claim CV-22-89835 settled as soon as possible.

I'm also curious to know why these criminals are not being apprehended when the fraud is so clear and obvious. Look at
the first and third claim You provided to Me. The third Claim is an EXACT DUPLICATE of the first Claim, except with
Tiffany Singh completely removed, framing My dead, unrepresented father for all her crimes.

Why are You not reporting the criminal clerks of the Bracebridge Courthouse? Since when do Court clerks have the right
to lie to Me about what documents they are receiving to exclude Me from the proceedings? Why are neither the Ottawa
Courthouse or Bracebridge Courthouse responding to Me to provide some answers? How many more People are You
going to let these corrupt court clerks deprive of their right to participate in Canada's judicial system?
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| look forward to hearing from You, and for You to answer all My questions, not just those You Wish to answer. You've
been gaslighting Me long enough. Why should You not be criminally charged for allowing this criminal conduct to take
place in Your Court? Why do not have service of these Claims on any of the parties?

King Sean, House von Dehn,
Hand of Stephen,

The Kingdom of Heaven Found a Sean

On Mon, Mar 4, 2024 at 10:23 AM Ponniah, Jove (MAG) <Jove.Ponniah@ontario.ca> wrote:

Hello Sean,

Please provide the court file numbers and list of the documents that your are seeking. From there, | can provide the
documents that you are looking for.

Regards,

Jove Ponniah

A/Supervisor of Court Operations

Ministry of the Attorney General | Court Services Division
Superior Court of Justice

Bankruptcy, Estates & Commercial Office

330 University Avenue, 9th Floor, Toronto, ON M5G 1R7

Ontario @

From: King Sean, House von Dehn <gnosticwisdom37@gmail.com>

Sent: March 4, 2024 10:21 AM

To: Crisman-Cox, Christopher <ccrismancox@millerthomson.com>; Jenny Bogod <jbogod@rosensack.com>; Susan
Sack <ssack@rosensack.com>; Hala Tabl <htabl@miltonsip.com>; Mike von Dehn <mvondehn@trilliumwest.com>;
Tanja Johnson <tvondehn@icloud.com>; Neil Milton <nmilton@miltonsip.com>; gmcconnell@fleurcom.on.ca;
ngosai@corp.gosailaw.com; Nancy Sarmento <nsarmento@corp.gosailaw.com>; Francesca Nosotti
<fnosotti@corp.gosailaw.com>; immigration@azimilaw.ca; Rohit.sethi@intact.net; Jamie Min <jmin@naimarklaw.com>;
anikolaev@naimarklaw.com; AKrajden <AKrajden@k2llp.com>; Noah Potechin <noah@mpottawa.com>; Joshua
Vickery <jvickery@kellysantini.com>; Ottawa SCJ Courts (MAG) <ottawa.scj.courts@ontario.ca>; JUS-G-MAG-CSD-
Bracebridge-Court (MAG) <Bracebridge.courts@ontario.ca>; JUS-G-MAG-CSD-Toronto-SCJ Estates
<Toronto.Estates@ontario.ca>; Toronto Estates Filings <Toronto.Estates.Filings@ontario.ca>; JUS-G-MAG-Toronto-
SCJ-Civil Intake <Toronto.SCJ.civilintake@ontario.ca>

Cc: Brock, Larry - M.P. <larry.brock@parl.gc.ca>; Ponniah, Jove (MAG) <Jove.Ponniah@ontario.ca>; Cloc-Reception
(MAG) <Cloc.Reception@ontario.ca>; Ministerial Correspondence Unit - Justice Canada <mcu@)justice.gc.ca>;
chandra.arya@parl.gc.ca

Subject: Re: Letter of Demand - Fraud - CV-22-89835
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CAUTION -- EXTERNAL E-MAIL - Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender.

Good morning!

Well, it's another brand new week, exactly two months after | was as King for service of documents on opposing
counsel to the three claims against My father and his Estate, I'm STILL waiting for the disclosure I'm entitled to, and for
which these Courts are legally and lawfully obliged to produce unless You are guilty of FRAUD with criminal intent to
interfere with Justice.

I'm very curious to know how many People posing as 'State Actors' | Will have to Write before | find some One who Will
Honour their Oath to Canada's People. Every single individual and public office in receipt of this email is guilty of
serious breach of Trust compounding Crown liability by further aggravating the situation.

How long have the Courts been Acting as a cloak for fraud? Have they also been compromised since 19847 That's
how long CSIS claims the Canadian government has been compromised by foreign interests (TREASON).

Once again, the per diem rate for March is $19,441.85, so take as long as You like. There is nothing unreasonable
about the amount of compensation I'm as King for, because every Judge is required to be bonded for the full Value of
any Claim they hear, and every lawyer and their firm is obliged to have at least a million dollars liability for breach of
Trust and failing to Honour their duties to the public and the Courts.

Twenty-eight million plus six million, twenty-six thousand, nine hundred and twenty-two dollars and thirty-seven cents,
is thirty-four million and change, plus another three million for Greg McConnel for stealing My father's ashes, and
another five million for Rohit the Sacrilegious Sethi for aiding and abetting insurance fraud and for the defamation of My
father's Good Character, framing him for crimes he did not commit to betray his employer, INTACT INSURANCE.

That comes out to forty-two million, and that's not including the three million dollars per day that I'm charging Jove
Ponniah of the Toronto Superior Court for every day he refuses to provide Me with the disclosure | am rightfully entitled
to.

I look forward to hearing from any One with sufficient competence to respond.

I'm adding Member of Parliament Chandra Arya today. We're going to see how many Members of Parliament it takes
before | find some One who Honours their Oath and responds to the People of Canada.

Chandra Arya Will be the new star of the Show in the Universe City Play House Theatre later this evening.

Blessings,

King Sean, House von Dehn,
Hand of Stephen,

The Kingdom of Heaven Found a Sean
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On Fri, Mar 1, 2024 at 11:06 AM King Sean, House von Dehn <gnosticwisdom37@gmail.com> wrote:

Good morning!

So nice to have You all in one place!

| apologize for the delay but none of You seem to be in any rush, so | thought the first of the month would be
the optimal time to provide You with a full accounting of Your liability to Me so far (not including the $1 million fine for
each lawyer, and another $1 million fine for each firm involved in the fraud).

With respect to the Civil Claim 22-89835, the Claim was filed for trespass upon My Trust obligations and fraud in the
Estate application - You are all jointly and severally liable for these criminal Acts.

The original Value of the Claim at the time of filing was $985,449.36, with ten percent interest compounding monthly,
calculated to the day. The full accounting is as follows:

September, 2022 - $1,083,994.96
October, 2022 - $1,192,394.46
November, 2022 - $1,311,633.91
December 2022 - $1,442,797.30
January, 2023 - $1,587,077.03
February, 2023 - $1,745,784.73
March, 2023 - $1,920,363.20
April, 2023 - $2,112,399.52

May, 2023 - $2,323,639.47

June, 2023 - $2,556,003.42

July, 2023 - $2,811,603.76
August, 2023 - $3,092,764.14
September, 2023 - $3,402,040.55
October, 2023 - $3,742,244.61
November, 2023 - $4,116,469.07
December, 2023 - $4,528,115.98
January, 2024 - $4,980,927.58
February, 2024 - $5,479,021.34
March, 2024 - $6,026,922.37

Wow, that compounding interest really adds up, doesn'tit?! The per diem rate for this month, March 2024, is
$194,416.85. The purpose of the compounding interest was to motivate People to speak, which is $194,416.85 per
diem for the month of March that You are all jointly and severally liable to Me for.
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I hope that motivates You to reply - if not, | can only presume You have excessive disposable wealth and
businesses.

The compounding interest continues to accrue until costs are paid out in triplicate what opposing counsel was as
King of from Me for suggesting My complaint of fraud in the Estate Application was 'frivolous, vexatious, and abuse
of court process'.

The irony. What do they call that? Admission through projection? | think that's what they call it.
I look forward to hearing from You,

King Sean, House von Dehn,
Hand of Stephen,

The Kingdom of Heaven Found a Sean

2 attachments

ﬂ NUNXSADU.pdf
1800K

YIGOVINLpdf
ﬂ 65K
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